## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: Lynne Bradshaw "in the Will called Lynne Bradshaw"

and "also known as Lynne Castiglioni Bradshaw also

known as Lynne Castiglione Bradshaw"

Date of death: 31/01/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: 77a Butler Ave Moonah TAS 7009

\*Address in Will: 65 Triffits Lane Castle Forbes Bay TAS 7116

\*Date of Will: 06/05/2019

\*Executor named in Will: Julia Castiglioni Bradshaw "in the Will is called Julia

Castiglioni Bradshaw" also known as Julia Inae

Castiglioni Bradshaw

Full name of applicant: Julia Castiglioni Bradshaw "in the Will is called Julia

Castiglioni Bradshaw" also known as Julia Inae

Castiglioni Bradshaw

Address of applicant: 33 Riverview Ave Dangar Island NSW 2083

Relationship of applicant to deceased: **Daughter** 

Address for service: 33 Riverview Ave Dangar Island NSW 2083

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

DX: Estate of: LYNNE BRADSHAW N/A Tel:

Applicant/Firm name: JULIA BRADSHAW 0488 993 027 Address: **P33 RIVERVIEW AVENUE** Email:

castiglioni.bradshaw@gmail.com N/A

Practitioner: DANGER ISLAND NSW 2083

*probate of the Will dated 06/05/2019;
in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.